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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS III.—POSTAL AND TELEGE PHIC—continued.

Item. 8-79.18

—
£ s. d. £ s. d.

POSTAL DEPARTMENT—continued.

98

VOTE No. 29—continued.
Chief Offices and Sub-Offices—continued,

Sub-Offices, Napier—continued.
Ohinemutu (Rotorua) —

Postmaster (also Telegraphist £160) ...
Porangahau—

Postmaster (also Telegraphist £135) ...
Port Ahuriri (Spit)—

Postmaster (also Telegraphist £170) ...
Tapuaeharuru (Taupo)—Postmaster (also Telegraphist £140) ...

20 0 0

99 10 0 0

1.00 60 0 0

101 20 0 0

102

103

104

Tarawera—
Postmaster (also Telegraphist £140) ...

Waipawa—
Postmaster (also Telegraphist £120) ...

Waipukurau—
Postmaster (also Telegraphist £105)

Wairoa—
Postmaster (also Telegraphist £130) ...

44 Country Postmasters

10

75

60

0

0

0

0

0

0

105
106

40
360

0
0

0
0

Chief Office, Nelson—
Chief Postmaster
2 Clerks, 1 at £275, 1 at £140
2 Letter Carriers, 1 at £130, 1 at £120 ...
Messenger

Sub-Offices—
Motueka—

Postmaster (also Telegraphist £115) ...
Richmond—

Postmaster (also Telegraphist £80, and
Railway Stationmaster £90)

The Port (Branch Office)—
Postmaster (also Telegraph £10)

25 Country Postmasters

2,075 0 0

107
108
109
110

385
415
250

90

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

111 40 0 0

112
30 0 0

113
114

130
340

0
0

0
0

Chief Office, Westport—
Chief Postmaster
Clerk
Assistant and Letter Carrier

Sub-Offices—
Charleston—"

Postmaster (also Telegraphist £70)
Lyell—

Postmaster (also Telegraphist £130) ...
18 Country Postmasters

1,680 0 0

115
116
117

300
120
100

0
0
0

0
0
0

118 50 0 0

119
120

45
150

0
0

0
0

765 0 0

121
122
123

Chief Office, Blenheim—Chief Postmaster
Clerk
Letter Carrier

Sub-Offices—■

Havelock—
Postmaster (also Customs Officer £50,

and Telegraphist £60)

280
100
100

0
0
0

0
0
0

124
50 0 o
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