Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS III.—POSTAL AND TELEGRAPHIC—continued.

Item.			1878–79.						
	POSTAL DEPARTMENT—continued.		£	s.	d.	£		s.	d.
	VOTE No. 29—continued. CHIEF OFFICES AND SUB-OFFICES—continue	ad l							
	Sub-Offices, Napier—continued.	u,			Ì				
98	Ohinemutu (Rotorua)— Postmaster (also Telegraphist £160) Porangahau—		20	0	0				
99	Postmaster (also Telegraphist £135)		10	0	0				
100	Port Ahuriri (Spit)— Postmaster (also Telegraphist £170)		60	o	0				
101	Tapuaeharuru (Taupo)— Postmaster (also Telegraphist £140)		20	0	0				
102	Tarawera— Postmaster (also Telegraphist £140)		10	0.	0				
103	Waipawa— Postmaster (also Telegraphist £120)		75	0	0				
104	Waipukurau— Postmaster (also Telegraphist £105)	.,,	60	0	0				
105	Wairoa— Postmaster (also Telegraphist £130)		40	0	0				
106	44 Country Postmasters	•••	360	0	0				
			2,075	0	0				
107	Chief Office, Nelson— Chief Postmaster		385	0	0				
108	2 Clerks, 1 at £275, 1 at £140		$\frac{365}{415}$	0	0				
109	2 Letter Carriers, 1 at £130, 1 at £120		250	0	0				
110	Messenger Sub-Offices—	•••	90	0	0				
111	Motueka— Postmaster (also Telegraphist £115) Richmond—		40	0	0				
112	Postmaster (also Telegraphist £80,	and	90	0					
	Railway Stationmaster £90) The Port (Branch Office)—	•••	30	0	0				
$\frac{113}{114}$	Postmaster (also Telegraph £10) 25 Country Postmasters		$\frac{130}{340}$	0	0				
			1,680	0	-				
	Chief Office, Westport—								
115	Chief Postmaster		300	0	0				
116	Clerk		120	0	0				
117	Assistant and Letter Carrier Sub-Offices—	•••	100	0	0				
118	Charleston— Postmaster (also Telegraphist £70)		50	0	0				
119	Lyell— Postmaster (also Telegraphist £130)		45	0	0				
120	18 Country Postmasters	•••	150	0	0				
			765	0	0				
	Chief Office, Blenheim—								
$\frac{121}{122}$	Chief Postmaster Clerk	• • •	280		0	t			
123	Letter Carrier		100 100	0	0)			
	Sub-Offices—								
124	Havelock— Postmaster (also Customs Officer a	£50.				1			
	and Telegraphist £60)		50	0	0				